508391394 02/15/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI31172

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Awecom, Inc.	01/02/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Individual Name:	Chris Hillar
Street Address:	130 Duboce Ave
City:	San Francisco
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94103

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15056528
Application Number:	16917796
Application Number:	16027759

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5618682186

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5619030053

Email: sgreenberg@crgolaw.com Mr. Steven M Greenberg **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 950 Peninsula Corporate Circle

Address Line 2: Suite 3009

Address Line 4: Boca Raton, FLORIDA 33487

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6175-003U
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Steven Greenberg
SIGNATURE:	Steven Greenberg
DATE SIGNED:	02/15/2024

Total Attachments: 4

source=6175-002U Patent Assignment Agreement - 2024.01.02#page1.tif source=6175-002U Patent Assignment Agreement - 2024.01.02#page2.tif source=6175-002U Patent Assignment Agreement - 2024.01.02#page3.tif

source=6175-002U Patent Assignment Agreement - 2024.01.02#page4.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Patent Assignment Agreement is an ASSIGNMENT entered into as of January 2, 2024 (the "<u>Effective Date</u>"), by and among Awecom, Inc., a Delaware Corporation (hereinafter the "<u>Assignor</u>"), for the benefit of Chris Hillar, (hereinafter the "<u>Assignee</u>").

WHEREAS, the parties acknowledge that Assignor is the current owner of the patents identified in the below table (the "Patents");

WHEREAS, the parties have entered into a certain Letter Agreement, pursuant to which the Assignor agrees to assign the Patents to Assignee and the Assignee agrees to accept all of the Assignors' right, title, and interest in the Patents; and

WHEREAS, the parties have agreed to Assignor's assignment of the Patents to Assignee on the terms and conditions set forth in the Letter Agreements and herein.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the promises and mutual covenants and agreements herein contained, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

For good and valuable consideration provided by Assignee to Assignor, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby mutually acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells and assigns to the Assignee, and to the Assignee's successors and Assignees, the entire right, title and interest in the following patents and the inventions described therein:

MatNo	Title	Appin No	Filing Date
6175-002U	SELF-ORGANIZING DISCRETE RECURRENT NETWORK DIGITAL IMAGE CODEC	15/056,528	2/29/16
6175-003CA	IMAGE IMPROVEMENT MODULE	3011755.00	7/18/18
6175-003CN	IMAGE IMPROVEMENT MODULE	201810845820.90	7/27/18
6175-003CON	IMAGE IMPROVEMENT MODULE	16/917,796	6/30/20
6175-003DE	IMAGE IMPROVEMENT MODULE	10 2018 118 075.6	7/26/18
6175-003FR	IMAGE IMPROVEMENT MODULE	1856184.00	7/5/18
6175-003JP	IMAGE IMPROVEMENT MODULE	2018-138472	7/24/18
6175-003KR	IMAGE IMPROVEMENT MODULE	10-2018-0086617	7/25/18
6175-003U	IMAGE IMPROVEMENT MODULE	16/027,759	7/5/18

The Assignor acknowledges that its entire beneficial interest in the patents and the inventions therein is irrevocably vested in the Assignee, including: the patents and all issuances, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations and renewals thereof; all rights of any kind whatsoever of Assignor in and to the patents accruing under any of the foregoing provided by applicable law of any jurisdiction, by international treaties and conventions and otherwise throughout the world; any and all royalties, fees, income, payments and other proceeds now or hereafter due or payable with respect to any and all of the foregoing; and any and all claims and causes of action, with respect to any of the foregoing, whether accruing before, on or after the date hereof, including all rights to and claims for damages, restitution and injunctive and other legal and equitable relief for past, present and/or future

infringement, misappropriation, violation, misuse, breach or default, with the right (but not the obligation) to sue for such legal and equitable relief and to collect, or otherwise recover, any such damages.

Executed by Assignor:
AWECOM, INC.
Christopher Priebe
Signature

Chief Executive Officer

Title

DocuSign Envelope ID: CEA54CDA-4AC9-45F0-B3AD-27D7962B1F89

Christopher Priebe

Printed Name

RECORDED: 02/15/2024